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Our Value Creation Model Our Value Creation Model

Value is created 

through an 

organization’s 

business model, 

which takes inputs 

from the capitals 

and transforms 

them through 

business activities 

and interactions to 

produce outputs 

and outcomes 

that, over the 

short, medium 

and long-term, 

create or destroy 

value for the 

organization, its 

stakeholders, 

society and the 

environment.

Our value creation 

model shows the 

way we use various 

capitals for our business 

activities and the 

outcomes of these 

activities.

HUMAN 
CAPITAL

INTELLECTUAL 
CAPITAL

MANUFACTURED 
CAPITAL

SOCIAL 
CAPITAL

NATURAL 
CAPITAL

FINANCIAL 
CAPITAL

•	 Revenue generated 
from operations

•	 Share capital 
generated from 
public listing

•	 Capital derived from 
other sources prior 
to listing

•	 Employees

•	 Rules, processes, 
systems, products 
and services that 
enable the operation 
of a secure and 
trusted marketplace

•	 Proprietary systems 
such as the Bursa 
Suq Al-Sila’ platform

•	 Exchange services 
namely trading, 
clearing, settlement 
and depository 
services

•	 Various systems, data 
centre and cyber 
security infrastructure

•	 Relationships with 
key stakeholders 
including 
investors, PLCs, 
regulators, 
intermediaries 
and communities

•	 Energy consumed 
to power our 
infrastructure and 
systems 

CAPITAL INPUT COMPRISE OF OUR VALUE CREATION PROCESS BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OUTCOMES AND VALUES CREATED

SUSTAINING OUR CAPITALS
Our business activities ensure that the capitals consumed in our value 
creation cycle are replenished.

Addressing our Material Matters
Our business activities address our 
Material Matters which are aligned with 
our stakeholder expectations, strategic 
objectives and sustainability goals.

CREATING VALUE FOR OUR STAKEHOLDERS
Our business activities are aimed at creating value for our stakeholders in line 
with their expectations.

MATERIAL MATTERS AND FOCUS AREAS

Source: https://integratedreporting.org

SECURITIES 
TRADING

DERIVATIVES 
TRADING

BSAS 
TRADING

LISTING AND  
ISSUER SERVICES

DEPOSITORY 
SERVICES

MARKET 
DATA

MEMBER 
SERVICES AND 
CONNECTIVITY

For more information, 
please turn to  
pages 80 to 127 

GOVERNANCE

For more information, 
please turn to 
pages 41 to 49 

MATERIAL 
MATTERS

For more information, 
please turn to  
pages 50 to 56

RISKS & 
OPPORTUNITIES

For more information, 
please turn to 
pages 36 to 39

OPERATING 
CONTEXT

For more information, 
please turn to  
pages 34 to 35

STRATEGIC 
FOCUS

For more information, 
please turn to  
page 40

STAKEHOLDER 
ENGAGEMENT

For more information, 
please turn to 
page 79

OUTLOOK

PRINCIPAL 
ACTIVITIES

Disseminate 
information 
related to 
securities, 

derivatives and 
bonds

3

Operate the 
Malaysian securities, 

derivatives 
and offshore 

exchanges and 
Shariah-compliant 

commodities trading 
platform

1

2

Operate related 
depository functions 

and clearing
houses

V IS ION, 
MISS ION 
AND CORE 
VALUES

CAPITALISING ON TECHNOLOGY 
AND INFORMATION

2

Innovation and 
Technology 
Excellence

Economic 
Performance

REGIONAL AND GLOBAL CONNECTIVITY

3

Economic 
Performance

STRENGTHENING THE CORE

1

Innovation and 
Technology 
Excellence

Economic 
Performance

Cyber Security 
and Customer 
Privacy

Market Integrity 
and Stability

Education and 
Capacity Building

Sustainable 
Finance

FOSTERING A HIGH-
PERFORMANCE ORGANISATION

4

Workplace 
Environment

Learning and 
Development

Employee 
Engagement

Anti-Fraud, Bribery 
and Corruption

SUSTAINABILITY AS A WAY OF LIFE

5

Sustainable 
Finance

Climate Risks

Environmental 
Footprint

Community 
Investments

SOCIAL CAPITAL
No. of PLCs

936
(2019: 929)

Active CDS Accounts

1.7 million
(2019: 1.4 million)

HUMAN CAPITAL
Number of Employees

592
(2019: 600)

Gender Diversity

Female

49%
Male

51%
(2019: Male - 51%; Female - 49%)

NATURAL CAPITAL
Total Electricity 
Consumption

9,090MWh
(2019: 8,977MWh)

Total Greenhouse Gas 
Emissions

6,317tCO2e
(2019: 6,327tCO2e)

INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL
Derivative Products

16 products
(2019: 15 products)

Indices Available
Bursa Sector Index

13 (2019: 13)

FTSE Bursa Malaysia 
Index Series

16 (2019: 16)

CNI-Bursa Malaysia 
50 Index

1 (2019: Nil)

Bursa Suq Al-Sila’

264 participants 
(2019: 222 participants)

DIVIDEND 
YIELD 

6.1%*

(2019: 3.4%)

FUNDS RAISED VIA 
SECONDARY MARKET 

RM8.0 
billion
2019: (RM4.5 billion)

INCOME TAX 
EXPENSES AND ZAKAT

RM128.9 
million
(2019: RM66.2 million)

EMPLOYEES TOTAL 
TRAINING HOURS

20,610 
hours
(2019: 19,741 hours)

TOTAL FUNDS  
RAISED

RM10.0 
billion
(2019: RM6.5 billion)

F4GBM INDEX 
CONSTITUENTS

75
(2019: 69)

Compliance to the Prescribed 
RTO Guideline For Post-Trade 
Systems

100%
(2019: 100%)

Critical System Availability 
and Reliability

99.97%
(2019: 99.98%)

MANUFACTURED CAPITAL

FINANCIAL CAPITAL
Share Capital

RM433.8 million 
(2019: RM430.4 million)

Operating Revenue

RM778.8 million
(2019: RM480.1 million)

*	 Inclusive of special dividend

For more information, refer to Our Stakeholders on 
page 40 as well as Our Approach to Sustainability and 
Material Matters on pages 41 to 49 of this report.
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OUTCOMES AND VALUES CREATED OUR INVESTMENT CASE

Our Value Creation ModelOur Value Creation Model

0.5%
Foreign 

Retail

RM0.2 million (0.03%)
Conference Fee and 
Exhibition-Related Income

Shareholders 
Mix

66.9%
Domestic 
Institution

RM498.9 million (64.1%)
Securities Trading

18.8%
Foreign 

Institution

RM48.2 million (6.2%)
Market Data

RM49.2 million (6.3%) 
Depository Services

RM13.1 million (1.7%) 
BSAS Trading

RM57.0 million (7.3%) 
Listing and Issuer

RM91.1 million (11.7%) 
Derivatives Trading

RM21.1 million (2.7%)
Member Services and Connectivity

Share Price Performance

Bursa Malaysia share price performance vs FBMKLCI

Bursa Malaysia share price performance vs listed peers

13.8%
Domestic 

Retail

Market Capitalisation as at 31 December (RM billion)

Bursa Malaysia FBMKLCI

Bursa Malaysia HKeXSGX ASX

Dividend Payout to Shareholders (sen per share)

2016 2016

4.7

2018 2018

5.5

2017 2017

5.4

2019 2019

4.9

2020 2020

6.7 Interim Dividend Final Dividend Special Dividend

12.3
11.3

10.0

10.4

26.0

8.0

10.4

17.0

11.6

8.0

14.013.311.3

92% 92%93%94% 91%

Dividend payout as a percentage of PATAMI, excluding special dividend

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

36.3%

68%

4.7%

-8.2%

2.4%

36.3%

Operating 
Revenue

RM778.8 million

Bursa Malaysia’s share price increased by 36.3% in 2020. Starting the year at RM6.09, it hit an intraday high of RM10.98 on 28 July 2020 and closed at its 
highest of RM10.60 on 5 August 2020. The share price closed at RM8.30 on 31 December 2020.

TOTAL FINANCIAL VALUE CREATED IN 2020: NON-FINANCIAL VALUERM799 MILLION

Sustaining Long-Term Value

for our future investment 
needs in order to create long-
term sustainable value for our 
stakeholders.

Retained Earnings >

Contributing to Society

to continue empowering local 
communities through taxes, Yayasan 
Bursa Malaysia’s scholarships, 
donations and financial aid.

Contributions to 
Our Communities >

Rewarding Our Shareholders

through regular payment of 
dividends. Since our listing in 
2005, we have returned more than 
90% of our annual profits through 
dividends.

Dividend Per Share >

Investing in Our Talent Pool

to develop a data-driven  
High-Performance Organisation 
which is focused on growth and 
sustainable, long-term value 
creation.

Employee Remuneration  
and Investment >

Advancing Our Business

to achieve continued growth and 
ensure the creation of long-term 
value.

Funds Reinvested >

2016
107.1

2016
128.6

2016
68.4

2016

2016
20.3

2017
112.6

2017
137.5

2017
76.5

2017

2017
23.3

2018
105.9

2018
135.3

2018
78.2

2018

2018
23.9

2019
112.3

2019
133.7

2019
66.9

2019

2019
21.4

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

RM133.5 
million

RM155.6 
million

RM132.1 
million

RM347.9 
million

RM29.9 
million

Final Dividend
Special Dividend

Interim Dividend

11.3
13.3 14.0

10.4

For more information, refer to 
•	 Who We Are on pages 5 to 6
•	 Management Discussion and Analysis 

on pages 57 to 79
•	 Corporate Governance Overview on 

pages 97 to 106
•	 Marketplace Report: Fair and Orderly 

Markets on pages 107 to 113

For more information, refer to Advancing 
Our Communities on pages 63 to 67 in 
our Sustainability Report 2020

For more information, refer to Towards 
Operational Excellence in Management 
Discussion and Analysis on pages 76 
to 78 and Empowering Our Workforce 
on pages 48 to 62 in our Sustainability 
Report 2020

17.0

26.0

8.0

13.3

12.3

10.0

14.0

8.0

ENHANCING CUSTOMER 
EXPERIENCE

• Creating a more facilitative 
trading environment for 

investors, developing new 
innovative solutions such 

as e-services and ensuring 
sound investor protection 

and governance

• Offering a wide range of 
investment options and 

serving as one of the leading 
ASEAN destinations for 
fundraising and Islamic 
capital market activities

SUPPORTING COMMUNITIES
Committed to being a 

responsible corporate citizen 
by contributing our time, 

expertise and knowledge to 
our community

BUILDING A CULTURE 
OF EXCELLENCE

• Committed to investing in 
technology and operational 
infrastructure to meet our 
stakeholders’ needs and 

expectations

• Committed to creating a 
conducive work environment 
that supports our employees 

for their personal and 
professional development, 

forging a culture that is 
innovative, engaging and 

rewarding while investing in 
their training

11.3

11.3

10.4

10.4
11.6

Our public shareholding of 81.38% represents a fair free float of 
Bursa Malaysia’s shares and a healthy level of liquidity. As at 31 
December 2020, we had a total of 25,368 shareholders.
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